WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

7/8/2024 thru 7/8/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-022978

07/08/2024 00:54:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

24-022980 07/08/2024 02:36: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE S BRADDOCK ST/ LAMBDEN AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-022981 07/08/2024 02:45: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE E LEICESTER ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-022983 07/08/2024 02:49: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-022990 07/08/2024 07:33: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-022993 07/08/2024 08:34: ALL ANIMAL CALLS JACKSON AVE/ PENNSYLVANIA AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-022999 07/08/2024 09:28: LARCENY 400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
POLICE INFORMATION

24-023002 07/08/2024 09:59: EVICTION 00 BLOCK S INDIAN ALY
EVICTION

24-023004 07/08/2024 10:18: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-023006 07/08/2024 11:00: LARCENY 2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
LARCENY

24-023011 07/08/2024 11:14: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-023012 07/08/2024 11:47: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2500 BLOCK WINDWOOD DR

SUSPICIOUS PERSON



24-023017

24-023020

24-023024

24-023025

24-023029

24-023032

24-023033

24-023034

24-023038

24-023042

24-023043

24-023044

24-023045

24-023048

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

12:25:

12:41:

12:52:

13:04:

13:26:

13:46:

13:46:

13:58:

14:47:

15:06:

15:12:

15:17:

15:33:

16:06:

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

EVICTION
EVICTION

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DISABLED VEHICLE

500 BLOCK FOX DR

600 BLOCK W CORK ST

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1700 BLOCK REAVES ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN

300 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE



24-023049

24-023052

24-023059

24-023060

24-023062

24-023067

24-023069

24-023071

24-023078

24-023083

24-023091

24-023092

24-023093

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

07/08/2024

16:09:

16:23:

17:37:

17:37:

17:53:

19:13:

19:20:

19:41:

20:19:

20:39:

22:41:

22:53:

23:13:

DISABLED VEHICLE

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

600 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE

00 BLOCK E BOND ST

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

VALLEY AVE/ WENTWORTH DR

300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

1300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

200 BLOCK MAPLE ST

500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

100 BLOCK WOLFE ST



Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 7/15/2024
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