WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

7/8/2024 thru 7/8/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-022978	07/08/2024 00:54:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-022980	07/08/2024 02:36:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	S BRADDOCK ST/ LAMBDEN AVE
24-022981	07/08/2024 02:45:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	E LEICESTER ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-022983	07/08/2024 02:49:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-022990	07/08/2024 07:33:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-022993	07/08/2024 08:34:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	JACKSON AVE/ PENNSYLVANIA AVE
24-022999	07/08/2024 09:28:	LARCENY POLICE INFORMATION	400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
24-023002	07/08/2024 09:59:	EVICTION EVICTION	00 BLOCK S INDIAN ALY
24-023004	07/08/2024 10:18:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-023006	07/08/2024 11:00:	LARCENY LARCENY	2800 BLOCK MIDDLE RD
24-023011	07/08/2024 11:14:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-023012	07/08/2024 11:47:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2500 BLOCK WINDWOOD DR

24-023017	07/08/2024 12:25:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	500 BLOCK FOX DR
		DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	
24-023020	07/08/2024 12:41:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	600 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-023024	07/08/2024 12:52:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
24-023025	07/08/2024 13:04:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-023029	07/08/2024 13:26:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-023032	07/08/2024 13:46:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1700 BLOCK REAVES ST
24-023033	07/08/2024 13:46:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023034	07/08/2024 13:58:	EVICTION EVICTION	200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN
24-023038	07/08/2024 14:47:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE
24-023042	07/08/2024 15:06:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-023043	07/08/2024 15:12:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2200 BLOCK TAFT CIR
24-023044	07/08/2024 15:17:	LARCENY LARCENY	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023045	07/08/2024 15:33:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-023048	07/08/2024 16:06:	DISABLED VEHICLE	BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE

DISABLED VEHICLE

24-023049	07/08/2024 16:09:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-023052	07/08/2024 16:23:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-023059	07/08/2024 17:37:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE
24-023060	07/08/2024 17:37:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK E BOND ST
24-023062	07/08/2024 17:53:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-023067	07/08/2024 19:13:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	VALLEY AVE/ WENTWORTH DR
24-023069	07/08/2024 19:20:	OPEN WINDOW/DOOR OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	300 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-023071	07/08/2024 19:41:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-023078	07/08/2024 20:19:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
24-023083	07/08/2024 20:39:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT	200 BLOCK MAPLE ST
24-023091	07/08/2024 22:41:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-023092	07/08/2024 22:53:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-023093	07/08/2024 23:13:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	100 BLOCK WOLFE ST

Total Number of Calls:

39

Printed: 7/15/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency